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2024 Allocations &
Grant Making

Together, we allocated over $26.5 million to create global change.

+ _1 . . . . . .
mie | The Jewish Federation of Cincinnati has earned a 4-star rating
L_ - | of “exceptional,” the highest possible, from Charity Navigator.




e
How? Diversified Revenue Sources

BE Offering new ways to support Annual Campaign M Donor Advised Funds
the causes you care about. Directed Giving B Endowment Funds

B Capital Campaign(s)

Harnessing capacity building
grants to increase our impact.

B The Jewish Foundation of Cincinnati

B Local and National Grants

® Providing crucial fee-for-service Shared Service Fees
support to our partner agencies.
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Where Your Money Goes

For every dollar donated, 87 cents fuels life-changing work

Management & General: 7%

$2,096,022

Fundraising: 6%

N\

$1,708,979
Program

Allocations
& Grants: 87%

$26,540,668
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2024 Allocations & Grant Making
$26,540,668

$20,741,926

Funded by Individual Giving

from Federation’s 2023 Annual Campaign,
Israel Emergency Fund, Directed Gifts,
and Donor Advised Funds.

86% 14%
distributed to the distributed to the
Jewish community general community

$5,798,743
Funded by Additional Sources

from the Jewish Foundation of Cincinnati, Other
Foundations, Federation’s Unrestricted and
Restricted Endowments, and Additional Grants
and National Initiatives.
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2024 Allocations & Grant Making

Engagement*: 48%

$12,728,965
13%

Global &

Humanitarian
Support

Wider World: 22%

$5,871,498
9%

Israel-Related
Support

Giving Beyond the
Jewish Community: 6% /

$1,491,726

Caring: 11%

Communal Health: 13% $2,045,122

$3,503,356

BY PRIORITY

* Dollars allocated to Engagement were higher in 2024 due to donor-directed gifts.

FUNDING PRIORITIES

Engagement: Broaden Jewish engagement
Caring: Ensure the well-being of those in need

. 0
National: 1% Local: 81%

Other Jewish: 1% ™.
)ther-OH Serving: 4%

tside OH Serving: 2%

Overseas: 11%

BY LOCATION

Wider World: Create a just & inclusive world
Communal Health: Strengthen communal health & resiliency



500+

BENEFICIARY AGENCIES THAT HELP 2.2 MILLIONS OF PEOPLE IN
CINCINNATI, ACROSS THE COUNTRY, AND AROUND THE GLOBE

IN CINCINNATI ACROSS THE COUNTRY AROUND THE GLOBE

Atara High School American Jewish Committee Federation Israel-Related Support (e.9.,
Camp Ashreinu Birthright Israel Israel Emergency Relief Fund, Desert Stars -
Camp Livingston Congregations & Chabads Across the Nation Joint Ops Center for Families in the South,
C!nc!nnat! community Kollel Hadassah Krembo Wings - Activity Center for
Cincinnati Hebrew Day School Hillel International

Evacuated Children, Leo Beack Education

Cincinnati Hillel Jewish Council for Public Affairs £ on. N Mental
Cincinnati Jewish Interest Free Loans Jewish Federations across the United States & Canada Center Founagtion, _ eot Smadar - Menta
Foundation for Cincinnati Jewish Seniors Jewish National Fund Health and Well-Being Support for Evacuees,
Halom House Magen David Adom NVOT - Enjoyable Family Moments for

Hillel at Miami University Orphans)

Jewish Cemeteries of Greater Cincinnati Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI)

Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)
& Cohen Family Leaders in Light Institute

Jewish Discovery Center

Jewish Education for Everyone (J.E.E.P.)

Jewish Family Service

Jewish Fertility Foundation

JVS Careers

Local Congregations & Chabads

Mayerson JCC

Nancy & David Wolf Holocaust & Humanity Center

Ohio Jewish Communities

Rockwern Academy

Jewish Federations of North America
Joint Distribution Committee (JDC)
Ukraine Emergency Response Campaign
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Not all organizations that received grants are listed.



2024 Allocations & Grant Making

Total $26,540,668

LOCAL

Atara High School

Bar/Bat/B'nai Mitzvah Grants

Camp Ashreinu

Camp Livingston

Cincinnati Ballet Co., Inc

Cincinnati Community Kollel

Cincinnati Hebrew Day School

Cincinnati Hillel

Cincinnati Jewish Sunday High School

Cincy Journeys: Adult Israel Volunteer Trip Providers
Cincy Journeys: Israel Trip Providers

Cincy Journeys: Jewish Camp Providers

Cincy Journeys: Trip Providers

College for Contemporary Judaism

Community Business Insurance Program
Community-Wide C2030 Planning

Community-Wide Create Your Jewish Legacy Program
Community-Wide Engagement Programs
Community-Wide Property & Maintenance
Community-Wide Talent Management

Halom House

Hillel at Miami University

Interest Free Loans

Ish Festival

Jewish Cemeteries of Greater Cincinnati

Jewish Community Relations Council (JCRC)

& Cohen Family Leaders in Light Institute

Jewish Discovery Center

Jewish Education for Everyone (J.E.E.P.)

Jewish Family Service

Jewish Fertility Foundation, Inc.

JVS Careers

JVS Careers: Heldman Student Scholarships

JVS Careers: HILB Student Scholarships

Local Congregations and Chabads

Mayerson JCC

Nancy and David Wolf Holocaust and Humanity Center
National Underground Railroad Freedom Center
Ohio Jewish Communities

Other Orthodox Schools

Rockwern Academy

SAFE Cincinnati and Ohio Regional Information Center
Shared Business Service

University of Cincinnati Department of Judaic Studies
TOTAL SUPPORT

TOTAL SUPPORT
18,211
3,500
42,000
396,310
5,000
52,800
221,756
336,461
4,525
115,960
454,705
446,863
193,532
120,500
93,926
352,923
224,523
1,207,053
189,868
120,929
85,375
51,546
30,000
15,600
708,249

543,655
47,313
13,627
980,723
30,000
443,070
48,100
184,751
884,800
1,905,158
8,627,775
2,241
73,265
50,310
614,257
763,982
897,136
7,500
21,609,776
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INDV GIVING
$ 14,900

42,000
110,628

©®

52,800
149,460
242,543

© o

120,500
93,926
352,923

©®r B

$ 1,179,349

45,375
50,410

©*

15,600
703,249

©® &

543,655
32,567
5,000
975,538
30,000
438,720
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593,265
1,322,910
8,353,675
2,241
73,265
840

299,595
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$ 7,500
15,852,435

ADD'L FUNDING
$ 3,31
3,500

$
$ 285,682
$ 5,000

72,296
93,918
4,525
115,960
454,705
446,863
193,532
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224,523
27,704
189,868
120,929
40,000
1,136
30,000
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5,000

14,746
8,627
5,185

4,350
48,100
184,751
291,535
582,248
274,100

€ 4 ©“ P

49,470
314,662
763,982
897,136
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OVERSEAS AGENCIES & SERVICES TOTAL SUPPORT| INDV GIVING|ADD'L FUNDING
Dror for the Wounded Foundation $ 50,000 | $ 50,000
Federation Israel-Related Support $ 978,822 $ 964,539 | $ 14,283
Desert Stars - Joint Ops Center for Families in the South $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ -
Israel Emergency Relief Fund $ 884,322( $ 870,039 | $ 14,283
Krembo Wings - Activity Center for Evacuated Children $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ -
Leo Beack Education Center Foundation $ 500 | $ 500 % -
Neot Smadar - Mental Health and Well-Being Support
for Evacuees $ 30,000 | $ 30,000 | $ -
NVOT - Enjoyable Family Moments for Orphans $ 34,000 | $ 34,000 | § -
Tikkun - Bustan - A Shared Community Building a
Shared City $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | $ -
Jewish Agency for Israel (JAFI) $ 778,463 | $ 778,463 [ $ -
Jewish Federations of North America $ 278,164 $ 278,164 | $ .
Joint Distribution Committee (JDC) $ 623,718 | $ 623,718 | $ -
Ukraine Emergency Relief Campaign $ 21,275( $ 21,275 | $ -
Johannensburg Jewish Helping Hand and Burial Society $ 50,000 | $ 50,000 | $ -
TOTAL SUPPORT $ 2,780,442 $§ 2,766,159 14,283
NATIONAL AGENCIES TOTAL SUPPORT INDV GIVING|ADD'L FUNDING
American Jewish Committee $ 70,448 | $ 57,430 | $ 13,018
Birthright Israel $ 6,980| % 6,980
Congregations & Chabads Across the Nation $ 58,626 | $ 58,626
Hadassah $ 9,000 | $ 9,000
Hillel International $ 5,000 | $ 5,000
Jewish Council for Public Affairs $ 10,000 | $§ 10,000
Jewish Day Schools Outside of Cincinnati $ 20,000 $ 20,000
Jewish Federations across the United States & Canada $ 37,500 | $ 37,500
Jewish National Fund $ 88,273 | $ 88,273
Magen David Adom $ 106,018 | $ 106,018
TOTAL SUPPORT $ 411,845 § 398,827 $ 13,018
OTHER GRANTS TOTAL SUPPORT INDV GIVING|ADD'L FUNDING
Jewish organizations and synagogues, local & national $ 256,220( $ 248,120 | $ 8,100
Ohio-based charities serving the broader community $ 1,008,442 | § 1,008,442 | § -
Out-of-state charities serving the broader community $ 473,943| % 467,943 | $ 6,000
TOTAL SUPPORT $ 1,738,605 $§ 1,724505 $ 14,100
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